
2021 31-5A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 McAllen Memorial A 291 - 296 = 587 1 Dylan Villarreal (McAllen Memorial A) 70 - 71 = 141

2 Sharyland Pioneer 310 - 310 = 620 *2 Gabriel Guerrero (Sharyland Pioneer) 73 - 74 = 147

3 McAllen High A 309 - 319 = 628 **3 Esteban Gonzalez (McAllen Memorial A) 71 - 76 = 147

4 Sharyland High A 319 - 333 = 652 4 Justin Ochoa (McAllen High A) 72 - 75 = 147

5 McAllen Memorial B 346 - 338 = 684 5 Max Martinez (McAllen Memorial A) 73 - 76 = 149

6 McAllen High B 370 - 372 = 742 6 Ben de la Garza (McAllen High A) 76 - 75 = 151

7 Sharyland High B 383 - 383 = 766 7 Ryan Avila (McAllen Memorial A) 79 - 73 = 152

8 PSJA Memorial 374 - 396 = 770 Maverick Erickson (McAllen Memorial B) 75 - 77 = 152

9 Valley View 448 - 374 = 822 9 Daniel Garza (McAllen Memorial A) 77 - 78 = 155

10 McAllen Rowe 522 - 450 = 972 Ryan Montoya (Sharyland Pioneer) 73 - 82 = 155

Teams in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers Individuals in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers

  * - won 2nd place after second playoff hole

** - won 3rd place after second playoff hole

Date:  March 29-30, 2021 (Mon-Tue)

Field:  54 players

Course:  Tierra Del Sol (Pharr)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Overcast and Calm  70°  8mph

Day 1:  Overcast but Breezy  76°  18mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

54 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

47 Juan Peña (PSJA Southwest) 120 - 120 = 240

49 Joshua Elizondo (PSJA Southwest) 127 - 124 = 251

48 Hector Velasco (Sharyland High) 115 - 126 = 241

35 Alan Longoria (Sharyland Pioneer) 91 - 103 = 194

51 Gabriel Martinez (PSJA Memorial) 143 - 135 = 278



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

10 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st McAllen Memorial A 2nd Sharyland Pioneer

3 Esteban Gonzalez 71 - 76 = 147 2 Gabriel Guerrero 73 - 74 = 147

1 Dylan Villareal 70 - 71 = 141 9 Ryan Montoya 73 - 82 = 155

5 Maximilliano Martinez 73 - 76 = 149 11 Chris Villarreal 83 - 74 = 157

9 Daniel Garza 77 - 78 = 155 18 Ryan Bagwell 82 - 84 = 166

7 Ryan Avila 79 - 73 = 152 14 Lucas Escamilla 82 - 80 = 162

TEAM TOTAL:  291 - 296 = 587 TEAM TOTAL:  310 - 310 = 620

3rd McAllen High A 4th Sharyland High A

4 Justin Ochoa 72 - 75 = 147 12 Joshua Rios 79 - 79 = 158

6 Ben De La Garza 76 - 75 = 151 15 Nicolas Treviño 81 - 83 = 164

31 Nick Rivera 86 - 100 = 186 22 Ander Erana 84 - 87 = 171

20 Zach West 84 - 86 = 170 15 Orlando Deandar 78 - 86 = 164

13 Carson Wegener 77 - 83 = 160 18 Carlos Treviño 81 - 85 = 166

TEAM TOTAL:  309 - 319 = 628 TEAM TOTAL:  319 - 333 = 652

5th McAllen Memorial B 6th McAllen High B

7 Maverick Erickson 75 - 77 = 152 25 Cameron Palomin 89 - 86 = 175

20 Hector Avila 90 - 80 = 170 26 Hayden Beck 87 - 90 = 177

29 Carlos Corredoira 92 - 90 = 182 32 Gavin Almaraz 95 - 92 = 187

34 Liam Zamora 98 - 93 = 191 41 Michael Rodriguez 109 - 104 = 213

28 Hayden Bortnick 89 - 91 = 180 40 Mark Chesson 99 - 112 = 211

TEAM TOTAL:  346 - 338 = 684 TEAM TOTAL:  370 - 372 = 742

7th Sharyland High B 8th PSJA Memorial

24 Diego Garza 88 - 85 = 173 30 Manuel Ramirez III 87 - 96 = 183

37 Diego Lozano 97 - 99 = 196 22 Augustin Martinez V 89 - 82 = 171

35 Edward Polaco 95 - 97 = 192 38 Arturo Cantu 93 - 105 = 198

39 Roderick Villarreal 103 - 102 = 205 42 Daniel Martinez 105 - 114 = 219

44 Matthew Villarreal 112 - 113 = 225 45 Juan Rivera 117 - 113 = 230

TEAM TOTAL:  383 - 383 = 766 TEAM TOTAL:  374 - 396 = 770

9th Valley View 10th McAllen Rowe

15 Leonardo Cavazos 84 - 80 = 164 33 Christopher Berry 88 - 100 = 188

27 Ricardo Gonzalez 98 - 81 = 179 43 Joshua Ortiz 117 - 105 = 222

46 Jorge Musule 121 - 114 = 235 53 Alexander Vela 158 - 126 = 284

50 Christopher Martinez 145 - 124 = 269 51 Paul Escamilla 159 - 119 = 278

dnf Brendon Cavazos NS - 99 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  448 - 374 = 822 TEAM TOTAL:  522 - 450 = 972



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Dylan Villareal McAllen Memorial A 70 71 141

2 Gabriel Guerrero Sharyland Pioneer 73 74 147

3 Esteban Gonzalez McAllen Memorial A 71 76 147

4 Justin Ochoa McAllen High A 72 75 147

5 Maximilliano Martinez McAllen Memorial A 73 76 149

6 Ben De La Garza McAllen High A 76 75 151

7 Ryan Avila McAllen Memorial A 79 73 152

Maverick Erickson McAllen Memorial B 75 77 152

9 Daniel Garza McAllen Memorial A 77 78 155

Ryan Montoya Sharyland Pioneer 73 82 155

11 Chris Villarreal Sharyland Pioneer 83 74 157

12 Joshua Rios Sharyland High A 79 79 158

13 Carson Wegener McAllen High A 77 83 160

14 Lucas Escamilla Sharyland Pioneer 82 80 162

15 Nicolas Treviño Sharyland High A 81 83 164

Orlando Deandar Sharyland High A 78 86 164

Leonardo Cavazos Valley View 84 80 164

18 Ryan Bagwell Sharyland Pioneer 82 84 166

Carlos Treviño Sharyland High A 81 85 166

20 Zach West McAllen High A 84 86 170

Hector Avila McAllen Memorial B 90 80 170

22 Ander Erana Sharyland High A 84 87 171

Augustin Martinez V PSJA Memorial 89 82 171

24 Diego Garza Sharyland High B 88 85 173

25 Cameron Palomin McAllen High B 89 86 175

26 Hayden Beck McAllen High B 87 90 177

27 Ricardo Gonzalez Valley View 98 81 179

28 Hayden Bortnick McAllen Memorial B 89 91 180

29 Carlos Corredoira McAllen Memorial B 92 90 182

30 Manuel Ramirez III PSJA Memorial 87 96 183

31 Nick Rivera McAllen High A 86 100 186

32 Gavin Almaraz McAllen High B 95 92 187

33 Christopher Berry McAllen Rowe 88 100 188

34 Liam Zamora McAllen Memorial B 98 93 191

35 Edward Polaco Sharyland High B 95 97 192

36 Alan Longoria(Pioneer) INDIVIDUALS 91 103 194

37 Diego Lozano Sharyland High B 97 99 196

38 Arturo Cantu PSJA Memorial 93 105 198

39 Roderick Villarreal Sharyland High B 103 102 205

40 Mark Chesson McAllen High B 99 112 211

41 Michael Rodriguez McAllen High B 109 104 213

42 Daniel Martinez PSJA Memorial 105 114 219

43 Joshua Ortiz McAllen Rowe 117 105 222

44 Matthew Villarreal Sharyland High B 112 113 225

45 Juan Rivera PSJA Memorial 117 113 230



46 Jorge Musule Valley View 121 114 235

47 Juan Peña(PSJA SW) INDIVIDUALS 120 120 240

48 Hector Velasco(Sharyland) INDIVIDUALS 115 126 241

49 Joshua Elizondo(PSJA SW) INDIVIDUALS 127 124 251

50 Christopher Martinez Valley View 145 124 269

51 Paul Escamilla McAllen Rowe 159 119 278

Gabriel Martinez(PSJA Mem) INDIVIDUALS 143 135 278

53 Alexander Vela McAllen Rowe 158 126 284

dnf Brendon Cavazos Valley View NS 99 NT


